County

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras

Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
E! Dorado
Fresno

Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera

Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc

Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange

Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino
San Diego

San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stapislaus

Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne

Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

State Totals
Percent

March

Fong
En

Dem-Inc

135,264
138

3,852
16,850
4,081

1,550
84,653
2,358
12,419
42,244

2,307
16,840
5,490
1,919
27,254

4,854
6,059
2,574
527,278
4,981

30,383
2,088
8,945

8,965
1,124

778
23,184
12,954

8,996
112,750

16,460
2,937
57.923
102,035
2,852

58,096
134,967
88,854
34,859
19,153

60,464
27,953
112,705
27118
13,484

612

5,099
25,625
46,720
26,583

5,152
4,929
1.626
17,121
5,530

38,739
16,267
3,468

2,070,463
84.69

Secretary of State

Joan
Mervin Milke GordonP Theodore J Kennita Evelina Julie
Evans Flores Levy Nicholoff Watson Alarcon Fausto
Dem Rep Rep Al Lib P&F P&F
15,036 28,366 28,068 505 526 232 208
29 89 86 2 2 0 5
737 1,426 2,328 15 17 2 4
3,071 8,908 10,316 210 174 27 31
698 1,714 2,512 41 36 7 3
231 598 1,014 27 3 1 0
12,887 32,313 34,895 564 393 67 72
424 720 1,190 53 9 2 5
2,357 5,639 8,412 158 87 7 21
7,150 16,244 22,157 212 115 23 26
591 649 2,006 34 11 4 1
2,613 3,876 7,073 178 50 51 42
1,463 2,112 3,544 96 27 15 13
409 1,087 1,708 26 9 5 3
7,386 18,505 22,349 466 173 24 29
880 1,679 3,025 56 9 3 6
1,168 1,748 3177 45 34 6 2
675 721 1,485 69 9 3 2
109,704 267,319 148,166 2,234 2,347 1,043 531
902 1,722 2,974 31 6 4 3
3,337 10,481 8,625 115 229 61 27
22 981 1,292 34 13 4 3
1,259 2,447 3,315 91 77 49 29
1,893 2,828 3,489 42 37 4 7
360 483 787 32 8 0 2
127 421 673 26 14 2 3
4,147 8,770 12,719 287 130 18 38
2,185 5,226 5,890 124 74 13 8
1,171 5,387 5,778 100 128 13 29
25,243 120,262 94,721 1,080 1,125 175 146
2,654 7,561 10,515 144 124 11 17
446 1,024 1,375 39 16 1 S
14,045 45,006 37,390 634 301 79 61
14,274 39,898 36,819 319 288 77 48
769 1,059 1,676 32 18 6 3
15,026 43,325 39,377 642 295 59 64
28,070 96,020 92,694 1,467 1,236 232 140
9,310 12,865 10,697 300 409 209 210
5,326 11,901 18,680 251 118 37 33
3,096 14,172 11,325 239 169 46 41
8,366 20,535 17,470 277 297 50 49
3,864 18,618 14,065 246 168 37 42
20,591 44,030 49,473 800 1,079 128 120
2,916 6,112 9,734 166 270 125 83
3,001 7.336 7,940 225 65 14 10
96 187 275 10 4 0 1
1,166 1,685 2,703 87 25 7 S
4,481 7,488 10,308 141 72 17 12
6,562 14,074 17,984 312 289 178 118
4,445 9,390 12,562 226 66 21 24
979 3,725 4,273 77 21 S 10
1,204 1,638 2,795 127 42 3 3
43 643 876 a8 22 4 11
3,804 7,267 14,306 130 59 18 14
861 1,918 3,090 47 20 4 10
7,341 28,229 23,779 358§ 304 54 44
1,815 4,542 5,470 125 81 32 25
789 1,450 2,171 72 20 S 7
374,155 1,004,489 903,596 14,481 11,750 3,324 2,509
15.31 52.64 47.56 100 100 56.99 43.01
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